



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4068/2025 & CRL.M.As. 17666-17667/2025**

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Shukla, Mr. Aditya
Shukla, Mr. Shrish Math Tripathi, Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari and Mr. Arjun Mehta,
Advocates.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

1. Counsel for Petitioner states that several petitions have been filed between the same parties which arise from the same underlying transaction. The said petitions are listed before different Benches.
2. Accordingly, it is directed that the present petition be listed along with CRL.M.C. 4070/2025, CRL.M.C. 4076/2025, CRL.M.C. 4074/2025, CRL.M.C. 4067/2025, CRL.M.C. 4077/2025, CRL.M.C. 4072/2025, CRL.M.C. 4066/2025 and CRL.M.C. 4075/2025 before any one of the Benches on 01st July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 30, 2025

d.negi